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2020-21 Baylor Men's Basketball
Season Box Score

All games
Page 1/1

as of Jan 07, 2021

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 10-0 5-0 2-0 3-0
CONFERENCE 3-0 1-0 2-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 7-0 4-0 0-0 3-0

Team Box Score
No. Player

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG

31 TEAGUE, MaCio 10-10 300:00 30.0 54-110 .491 21-51 .412 31-37 .838 17 27 44 4.4 4 0 14 11 2 7 160 16.0
12 BUTLER, Jared 10-10 267:30 26.8 55-116 .474 21-50 .420 21-26 .808 3 27 30 3.0 12 0 55 25 6 21 152 15.2
45 MITCHELL, Davion 10-10 287:36 28.8 44-81 .543 18-40 .450 10-14 .714 7 25 32 3.2 26 0 64 27 4 25 116 11.6
10 FLAGLER, Adam 8-0 191:11 23.9 33-62 .532 18-40 .450 7-8 .875 6 8 14 1.8 14 0 16 10 0 6 91 11.4
24 MAYER, Matthew 10-0 151:60 15.2 37-69 .536 11-23 .478 15-22 .682 11 27 38 3.8 12 0 12 8 5 12 100 10.0
23 TCHAMWA TCHATCHOUA, Jonathan 10-0 211:00 21.1 38-58 .655 0-0 .000 19-24 .792 26 50 76 7.6 21 0 3 11 5 2 95 9.5
4 CRYER, LJ 8-0 134:60 16.9 18-39 .462 14-31 .452 8-12 .667 2 6 8 1.0 6 0 13 7 0 8 58 7.3

11 VITAL, Mark 10-10 196:50 19.7 21-52 .404 0-4 .000 6-14 .429 20 32 52 5.2 21 0 17 12 10 12 48 4.8
0 THAMBA, Flo 10-10 148:22 14.8 15-21 .714 0-0 .000 13-24 .542 22 25 47 4.7 23 0 2 6 5 1 43 4.3
5 TURNER, Jordan 6-0 36:48 6.1 5-13 .385 5-8 .625 5-6 .833 3 7 10 1.7 9 1 3 1 0 0 20 3.3

32 LOVEDAY, Zach 7-0 47:15 6.7 10-14 .714 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 1 10 11 1.6 7 0 0 1 2 1 22 3.1
35 PATERSON, Mark 6-0 12:18 2.0 3-7 .429 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 0.7 4 0 0 1 0 1 7 1.2
13 MOFFATT, Jackson 6-0 14:10 2.4 0-7 .000 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 1 2 3 0.5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
Team 16 10 26 2
Total 10 2000 333-649 .513 109-250 .436 137-190 .721 136 259 395 39.5 159 1 200 122 39 96 912 91.2
Opponents 10 2000 231-556 .415 56-184 .304 106-162 .654 96 203 299 29.9 178 6 119 190 32 67 624 62.4

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT TOT
Baylor 461 451 0 912
Opponents 274 350 0 624

2020-21 SEASON STATISTICS
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2020-21 Baylor Men's Basketball
Season Box Score

In Conference games
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as of Jan 07, 2021

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 3-0 1-0 2-0 0-0
CONFERENCE 3-0 1-0 2-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Team Box Score
No. Player

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG

31 TEAGUE, MaCio 3-3 107:48 35.9 17-36 .472 10-18 .556 9-13 .692 5 13 18 6.0 3 0 2 3 2 4 53 17.7
12 BUTLER, Jared 3-3 93:42 31.2 13-33 .394 5-19 .263 12-15 .800 0 10 10 3.3 4 0 21 10 3 8 43 14.3
45 MITCHELL, Davion 3-3 92:06 30.7 17-35 .486 6-18 .333 1-1 1.000 1 6 7 2.3 10 0 9 8 0 7 41 13.7
24 MAYER, Matthew 3-0 49:54 16.6 11-21 .524 2-7 .286 6-8 .750 2 13 15 5.0 4 0 4 3 0 3 30 10.0
23 TCHAMWA TCHATCHOUA, Jonathan 3-0 75:18 25.1 10-15 .667 0-0 .000 6-7 .857 6 12 18 6.0 5 0 1 5 3 2 26 8.7
10 FLAGLER, Adam 2-0 46:49 23.4 6-11 .545 3-8 .375 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 4 0 1 4 0 0 15 7.5
4 CRYER, LJ 2-0 28:21 14.2 4-6 .667 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 0 3 3 1.5 0 0 3 1 0 1 11 5.5
0 THAMBA, Flo 3-3 43:51 14.6 5-6 .833 0-0 .000 5-8 .625 11 6 17 5.7 8 0 1 3 1 0 15 5.0

11 VITAL, Mark 3-3 56:34 18.9 6-12 .500 0-0 .000 2-7 .286 5 10 15 5.0 6 0 5 3 3 2 14 4.7
35 PATERSON, Mark 1-0 01:20 1.3 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.0
32 LOVEDAY, Zach 1-0 02:57 3.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.0
13 MOFFATT, Jackson 1-0 01:20 1.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Team 7 3 10 2
Total 3 600 91-177 .514 29-75 .387 41-59 .695 37 79 116 38.7 46 0 47 42 12 27 252 84.0
Opponents 3 600 76-174 .437 16-60 .267 27-40 .675 29 56 85 28.3 54 1 41 45 7 26 195 65.0

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT TOT
Baylor 134 118 0 252
Opponents 84 111 0 195

2020-21 BIG 12 STATISTICS



3@BAYLORMBB

2020-21 BAYLOR BASKETBALL STATS

2020-21 Baylor Basketball
Baylor Team Game-by-Game (as of Jan 07, 2021)

All games

TEAM STATISTICS

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg
vs Louisiana 11/28/20 112-82  W 45-80  . 5 6 3 15-27  . 5 5 6 7-13  . 5 3 8 15 26 41 41.0 15 25 10 1 12 112112.0
vs Washington 11/29/20 86-52  W 34-67  . 5 0 7 13-29  . 4 4 8 5-11  . 4 5 5 21 29 50 45.5 14 21 16 6 3 86 99.0
vs Illinois 12/02/20 82-69  W 30-66  . 4 5 5 7-18  . 3 8 9 15-24  . 6 2 5 16 22 38 43.0 16 14 7 4 7 82 93.3
SFA 12/09/20 83-52  W 25-51  . 4 9 0 9-20  . 4 5 0 24-27  . 8 8 9 7 21 28 39.2 22 20 20 4 14 83 90.8
at Kansas St. 12/19/20 100-69  W 37-64  . 5 7 8 15-32  . 4 6 9 11-18  . 6 1 1 16 25 41 39.6 14 24 12 1 9 100 92.6
ARK.-PINE BLUFF 12/21/20 99-42  W 37-71  . 5 2 1 11-23  . 4 7 8 14-17  . 8 2 4 13 29 42 40.0 14 25 5 4 9 99 93.7
CENTRAL ARK. 12/29/20 93-56  W 37-74  . 5 0 0 13-30  . 4 3 3 6-8  . 7 5 0 9 34 43 40.4 9 25 10 3 14 93 93.6
ALCORN 12/30/20 105-76  W 34-63  . 5 4 0 12-28  . 4 2 9 25-31  . 8 0 6 18 19 37 40.0 23 23 12 5 10 105 95.0
at Iowa St. 01/02/21 76-65  W 26-55  . 4 7 3 4-19  . 2 1 1 20-29  . 6 9 0 9 25 34 39.3 15 10 17 6 13 76 92.9
OKLAHOMA 01/06/21 76-61  W 28-58  . 4 8 3 10-24  . 4 1 7 10-12  . 8 3 3 12 29 41 39.5 17 13 13 5 5 76 91.2
Baylor 912 333-649  . 5 1 3 109-250  . 4 3 6 137-190  . 7 2 1 136 259 395 39.5 159 200 122 39 96 912 91.2
Opponents 624 231-556  . 4 1 5 56-184  . 3 0 4 106-162  . 6 5 4 96 203 299 29.9 178 119 190 32 67 624 62.4

Games played: 10
Points/game: 91.2
FG Pct: 51.3
3FG Pct: 43.6
FT Pct: 72.1

Rebounds/game: 39.5
Assists/game: 20.0
Turnovers/game: 12.2
Assist/turnover ratio: 1.6
Steals/game: 9.6
Blocks/game: 3.9

2020-21 TEAM GAME-BY-GAME
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2020-21 Baylor Basketball
Baylor Opponent Game-by-Game (as of Jan 07, 2021)

All games

OPPONENT STATISTICS

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg
vs Louisiana 11/28/20 112-82  W 32-61  . 5 2 5 6-19  . 3 1 6 12-16  . 7 5 0 6 23 29 29.0 15 12 19 3 5 82 82.0
vs Washington 11/29/20 86-52  W 19-52  . 3 6 5 5-24  . 2 0 8 9-12  . 7 5 0 5 14 19 24.0 14 12 14 6 8 52 67.0
vs Illinois 12/02/20 82-69  W 26-59  . 4 4 1 7-18  . 3 8 9 10-16  . 6 2 5 11 24 35 27.7 20 16 12 4 3 69 67.7
SFA 12/09/20 83-52  W 18-44  . 4 0 9 1-9  . 1 1 1 15-27  . 5 5 6 12 21 33 29.0 26 4 35 4 10 52 63.8
at Kansas St. 12/19/20 100-69  W 28-59  . 4 7 5 6-21  . 2 8 6 7-15  . 4 6 7 12 13 25 28.2 13 18 14 0 7 69 64.8
ARK.-PINE BLUFF 12/21/20 99-42  W 15-53  . 2 8 3 3-11  . 2 7 3 9-13  . 6 9 2 12 23 35 29.3 17 8 23 3 1 42 61.0
CENTRAL ARK. 12/29/20 93-56  W 21-60  . 3 5 0 12-26  . 4 6 2 2-5  . 4 0 0 7 28 35 30.1 11 16 24 4 5 56 60.3
ALCORN 12/30/20 105-76  W 24-53  . 4 5 3 6-17  . 3 5 3 22-33  . 6 6 7 14 14 28 29.9 21 10 18 1 9 76 62.2
at Iowa St. 01/02/21 76-65  W 26-54  . 4 8 1 6-15  . 4 0 0 7-11  . 6 3 6 6 24 30 29.9 26 9 21 3 11 65 62.6
OKLAHOMA 01/06/21 76-61  W 22-61  . 3 6 1 4-24  . 1 6 7 13-14  . 9 2 9 11 19 30 29.9 15 14 10 4 8 61 62.4
Opponents 624 231-556  . 4 1 5 56-184  . 3 0 4 106-162  . 6 5 4 96 203 299 29.9 178 119 190 32 67 624 62.4
Baylor 912 333-649  . 5 1 3 109-250  . 4 3 6 137-190  . 7 2 1 136 259 395 39.5 159 200 122 39 96 912 91.2

Games played: 10
Points/game: 62.4
FG Pct: 41.5
3FG Pct: 30.4
FT Pct: 65.4

Rebounds/game: 29.9
Assists/game: 11.9
Turnovers/game: 19.0
Assist/turnover ratio: 0.6
Steals/game: 6.7
Blocks/game: 3.2

2020-21 OPPONENT GAME-BY-GAME
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2020-21 Baylor Basketball
Baylor Team Game-by-Game Comparison (as of Jan 07, 2021)

All games

Opponent 1st 2nd Score Mar Total FG FG Pct 3-Pointers 3FG Pct Free Throws FT Pct Rebounds Assist T/Over Block Steal Fouls
Louisiana 53/40 59/42 112-82 +30 45-80/32-61 .563/.525 15-27/6-19 .556/.316 7-13/12-16 .538/.750 41/29 +12 25/12 10/19 1/3 12/5 15/15
Washington 38/24 48/28 86-52 +34 34-67/19-52 .507/.365 13-29/5-24 .448/.208 5-11/9-12 .455/.750 50/19 +31 21/12 16/14 6/6 3/8 14/14
Illinois 31/30 51/39 82-69 +13 30-66/26-59 .455/.441 7-18/7-18 .389/.389 15-24/10-16 .625/.625 38/35 +3 14/16 7/12 4/4 7/3 16/20
SFA 38/22 45/30 83-52 +31 25-51/18-44 .490/.409 9-20/1-9 .450/.111 24-27/15-27 .889/.556 28/33 (5) 20/4 20/35 4/4 14/10 22/26
Kansas St. 56/27 44/42 100-69 +31 37-64/28-59 .578/.475 15-32/6-21 .469/.286 11-18/7-15 .611/.467 41/25 +16 24/18 12/14 1/0 9/7 14/13
ARK.-PINE BLUFF 55/12 44/30 99-42 +57 37-71/15-53 .521/.283 11-23/3-11 .478/.273 14-17/9-13 .824/.692 42/35 +7 25/8 5/23 4/3 9/1 14/17
CENTRAL ARK. 53/35 40/21 93-56 +37 37-74/21-60 .500/.350 13-30/12-26 .433/.462 6-8/2-5 .750/.400 43/35 +8 25/16 10/24 3/4 14/5 9/11
ALCORN 59/27 46/49 105-76 +29 34-63/24-53 .540/.453 12-28/6-17 .429/.353 25-31/22-33 .806/.667 37/28 +9 23/10 12/18 5/1 10/9 23/21
Iowa St. 36/32 40/33 76-65 +11 26-55/26-54 .473/.481 4-19/6-15 .211/.400 20-29/7-11 .690/.636 34/30 +4 10/9 17/21 6/3 13/11 15/26
OKLAHOMA 42/25 34/36 76-61 +15 28-58/22-61 .483/.361 10-24/4-24 .417/.167 10-12/13-14 .833/.929 41/30 +11 13/14 13/10 5/4 5/8 17/15

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category

2020-21 GAME-BY-GAME TEAM COMPARISON

INDIVIDUAL POINTS-REBOUNDS-ASSISTS

2020-21 Baylor Basketball
Baylor Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Jan 07, 2021)

All games

00 04 05 10 11 12 13
Opponent Date Score THAMBA,FLO CRYER,LJ TURNER,JOR FLAGLER,AD VITAL,MARK BUTLER,JAR MOFFATT,JA
vs Louisiana 11/28/20 112-82 W  6 - 7 - 0  1 7 - 2 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  1 2 - 3 - 7  5 - 2 - 2  1 7 - 3 - 4 DNP
vs Washington 11/29/20 86-52 W  0 - 2 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  1 7 - 3 - 1  8 - 1 5 - 4  2 0 - 3 - 5  0 - 1 - 0
vs Illinois 12/02/20 82-69 W  4 - 0 - 0 DNP DNP  1 8 - 3 - 3  6 - 7 - 1  1 2 - 5 - 3 DNP
SFA 12/09/20 83-52 W  4 - 1 - 0  6 - 2 - 3  0 - 0 - 0  1 4 - 2 - 1  4 - 6 - 0  1 2 - 2 - 7  0 - 0 - 0
at Kansas St. 12/19/20 100-69 W  3 - 7 - 1  8 - 1 - 3 DNP DNP  7 - 2 - 0  1 4 - 5 - 1 3  0 - 0 - 0
ARK.-PINE BLUFF 12/21/20 99-42 W  4 - 8 - 1  1 5 - 0 - 2  7 - 4 - 2 DNP  4 - 5 - 1  1 4 - 4 - 7  0 - 0 - 0
CENTRAL ARK. 12/29/20 93-56 W  2 - 6 - 0  7 - 0 - 2  3 - 3 - 0  1 0 - 0 - 3  2 - 1 - 2  1 7 - 3 - 5  0 - 1 - 0
ALCORN 12/30/20 105-76 W  8 - 6 - 0  2 - 1 - 2  1 0 - 3 - 1  5 - 3 - 0  5 - 1 - 2  1 7 - 0 - 3  0 - 1 - 1
at Iowa St. 01/02/21 76-65 W  1 0 - 4 - 0 DNP DNP  0 - 0 - 1  6 - 5 - 2  2 1 - 1 - 5 DNP
OKLAHOMA 01/06/21 76-61 W  2 - 6 - 0  3 - 2 - 0 DNP  1 5 - 0 - 0  1 - 8 - 3  8 - 4 - 3 DNP

23 24 30 31 32 45
Opponent Date Score TCHATCHOUA MAYER,MATT PATERSON,M TEAGUE,MAC LOVEDAY,ZA MITCHELL,D
vs Louisiana 11/28/20 112-82 W  6 - 7 - 0  8 - 3 - 1 DNP  2 1 - 7 - 4  2 - 0 - 0  1 8 - 4 - 6
vs Washington 11/29/20 86-52 W  1 2 - 9 - 1  6 - 4 - 2  2 - 0 - 0  1 5 - 6 - 1  0 - 1 - 0  6 - 4 - 7
vs Illinois 12/02/20 82-69 W  9 - 9 - 0  7 - 7 - 0 DNP  1 1 - 2 - 0 DNP  1 5 - 4 - 7
SFA 12/09/20 83-52 W  1 3 - 6 - 0  1 0 - 0 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  9 - 2 - 1  0 - 1 - 0  1 1 - 3 - 7
at Kansas St. 12/19/20 100-69 W  1 3 - 4 - 1  8 - 5 - 1  2 - 1 - 0  2 3 - 1 0 - 2  2 - 2 - 0  2 0 - 3 - 3
ARK.-PINE BLUFF 12/21/20 99-42 W  1 0 - 8 - 1  1 2 - 3 - 3  3 - 0 - 0  1 3 - 4 - 2  8 - 4 - 0  9 - 1 - 6
CENTRAL ARK. 12/29/20 93-56 W  1 3 - 1 1 - 0  1 3 - 1 - 0  0 - 2 - 0  2 0 - 3 - 1  0 - 2 - 0  6 - 6 - 1 2
ALCORN 12/30/20 105-76 W  6 - 8 - 0  1 4 - 5 - 1  0 - 1 - 0  1 8 - 2 - 3  1 0 - 1 - 0  1 0 - 3 - 1 0
at Iowa St. 01/02/21 76-65 W  7 - 1 0 - 0  6 - 4 - 0 DNP  1 3 - 4 - 0 DNP  1 3 - 3 - 2
OKLAHOMA 01/06/21 76-61 W  6 - 4 - 0  1 6 - 6 - 3 DNP  1 7 - 4 - 0 DNP  8 - 1 - 4
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F

C

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

23 Dou Gueye 24:15 2-9 0-1 2-2 2 6 8 2 2 6 3 3 0 0 0 -25

10 Theo Akwuba 33:19 9-9 1-1 3-4 4 4 8 3 5 22 1 2 0 2 0 -27

0 Cedric Russell 33:01 10-17 3-8 3-4 0 3 3 1 2 26 1 5 1 0 0 -20

13 Mylik Wilson 33:19 4-12 0-3 0-0 0 3 3 2 1 8 2 2 2 1 1 -30

41 Brayan Au 35:42 5-8 2-5 4-5 0 3 3 1 3 16 1 5 1 0 0 -28

35 Isaiah Richards 12:39 1-3 0-0 0-1 0 1 1 5 1 2 1 1 1 0 0 -2

1 Devin Butts 14:52 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 -13

22 Kentrell Garnett 12:53 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 -5

Team 0 2 2 0 0

Totals 32-61 6-19 12-16 6 23 29 15 14 82 12 19 5 3 1 -30

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 14-30 46.7%

3PT% 2-10 20.0%

FT% 10-12 83.3%

2nd FG% 18-31 58.1%

3PT% 4-9 44.4%

FT% 2-4 50%

GM FG% 32-61 52.5%

3PT% 6-19 31.6%

FT% 12-16 75.0%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 1, 0

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

0 Flo Thamba 20:02 2-4 0-0 2-4 5 2 7 2 2 6 0 1 0 0 0 16

11 Mark Vital 15:12 2-2 0-0 1-3 1 1 2 3 2 5 2 1 3 0 0 17

12 Jared Butler 27:41 7-13 3-5 0-0 0 3 3 2 0 17 4 2 3 1 1 19

31 MaCio Teague 31:46 9-18 3-7 0-0 2 5 7 0 1 21 4 2 0 0 1 22

45 Davion Mitchell 26:58 7-9 2-2 2-4 0 4 4 3 6 18 6 1 3 0 0 30

10 Adam Flagler 28:19 5-9 2-5 0-0 1 2 3 2 1 12 7 0 0 0 0 21

23 Jonathan Tchamwa
Tchatchoua 15:34 2-5 0-0 2-2 1 6 7 3 2 6 0 2 0 0 0 12

24 Matthew Mayer 12:44 4-10 0-1 0-0 2 1 3 0 1 8 1 1 0 0 0 3

4 LJ Cryer 14:53 6-9 5-7 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 17 1 0 2 0 1 8

32 Zach Loveday 04:24 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 2

5 Jordan Turner 02:27 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team 3 0 3 0 0

Totals 45-80 15-27 7-13 15 26 41 15 15 112 25 10 12 1 3 30

Technical Fouls:Vital 1st10:04

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 22-39 56.4%

3PT% 9-15 60.0%

FT% 0-2 0%

2nd FG% 23-41 56.1%

3PT% 6-12 50.0%

FT% 7-11 63.6%

GM FG% 45-80 56.3%

3PT% 15-27 55.6%

FT% 7-13 53.8%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 3, 0

Louisiana - 82 Record: 0-1

Baylor - 112 Record: 1-0

LOU BAY

Biggest lead 4 (1st 18:45) 33 (2nd 4:25)

Best Scoring Run 6(1st 13:18) 15(1st 4:22)

Lead Changes 1

Times Tied 0

Time with Lead 01:32 37:27

Points from LOU BAY

Turnovers 15 30

Paint 40 52

Second Chance 7 19

Fast Breaks 6 13

Bench 4 45

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd TOT

LOU 40 42 82

BAY 53 59 112

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

Louisiana at Baylor
11/28/20 T-Mobile Arena, Las Vegas

2020-21 Men's Basketball

Game Time: 5:00 PM

Game Duration: 1:50

 

Officials: Gerry Pollard, Tony Padilla, Chris Rastatter

GAME 1: #2 BAYLOR 112, LOUISIANA-LAFAYETTE 82 (LAS VEGAS, NEV.)
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F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

1 Nate Roberts 29:10 3-7 0-0 0-0 2 3 5 3 0 6 0 2 1 4 2 -36

13 Hameir Wright 13:34 1-3 0-2 0-0 1 0 1 5 1 2 1 2 1 0 0 -4

5 Jamal Bey 24:01 2-4 1-3 3-3 1 1 2 0 3 8 0 1 0 1 1 -29

10 Erik Stevenson 25:19 2-6 2-5 2-2 0 0 0 2 2 8 1 4 3 0 2 -18

55 Quade Green 24:13 1-5 0-3 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 2 2 0 0 -22

0 Marcus Tsohonis 14:16 0-3 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 2 0 4 1 0 0 0 -14

33 J'Raan Brooks 14:13 3-6 0-1 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 -15

21 RaeQuan Battle 29:27 3-11 2-8 2-3 0 3 3 1 2 10 3 1 1 1 0 -20

4 Nate Pryor 11:23 2-5 0-1 0-2 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 1 -1

22 Cole Bajema 11:54 1-1 0-0 2-2 0 1 1 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 -8

52 Riley Sorn 02:30 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 -3

Team 1 3 4 0 1

Totals 19-52 5-24 9-12 5 14 19 14 14 52 12 14 8 6 6 -34

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 8-26 30.8%

3PT% 4-16 25.0%

FT% 4-4 100%

2nd FG% 11-26 42.3%

3PT% 1-8 12.5%

FT% 5-8 62.5%

GM FG% 19-52 36.5%

3PT% 5-24 20.8%

FT% 9-12 75.0%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 2, 1

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

0 Flo Thamba 15:05 0-1 0-0 0-2 1 1 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 7

11 Mark Vital 26:36 4-8 0-0 0-0 7 8 15 2 1 8 4 4 0 3 2 24

12 Jared Butler 25:53 8-12 4-7 0-0 0 3 3 3 1 20 5 3 2 1 0 25

31 MaCio Teague 29:27 6-12 2-6 1-2 3 3 6 0 1 15 1 2 0 0 1 28

45 Davion Mitchell 31:21 2-8 1-5 1-2 1 3 4 1 2 6 7 4 1 0 0 32

10 Adam Flagler 24:25 6-11 5-9 0-0 2 1 3 1 1 17 1 1 0 0 1 22

23 Jonathan Tchamwa
Tchatchoua 19:29 5-9 0-0 2-2 4 5 9 2 2 12 1 1 0 1 1 29

24 Matthew Mayer 10:55 2-4 1-2 1-2 2 2 4 1 1 6 2 1 0 0 1 6

4 LJ Cryer 09:53 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -3

5 Jordan Turner 01:44 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 Jackson Moffatt 01:44 0-1 0-0 0-1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32 Zach Loveday 01:44 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

35 Mark Paterson 01:44 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team 1 1 2 0 0

Totals 34-67 13-29 5-11 21 29 50 14 14 86 21 16 3 6 6 34

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 14-29 48.3%

3PT% 6-13 46.2%

FT% 4-6 66.7%

2nd FG% 20-38 52.6%

3PT% 7-16 43.8%

FT% 1-5 20%

GM FG% 34-67 50.7%

3PT% 13-29 44.8%

FT% 5-11 45.5%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 3, 0

Washington - 52 Record: 0-1

Baylor - 86 Record: 1-0

WAS BAY

Biggest lead 0 (1st 20:00) 37 (2nd 2:10)

Best Scoring Run 7(1st 6:13) 15(1st 9:55)

Lead Changes 0

Times Tied 0

Time with Lead 00:00 38:15

Points from WAS BAY

Turnovers 9 11

Paint 26 34

Second Chance 7 24

Fast Breaks 10 10

Bench 26 37

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd TOT

WAS 24 28 52

BAY 38 48 86

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

Washington at Baylor
11/29/20 T-Mobile Arena, Las Vegas

2020-21 Men's Basketball

Game Time: 3:00 PM

Game Duration: 1:47

 

Officials: Tony Padilla, Gerry Pollard, Chris Rastatter

GAME 2: #2 BAYLOR 86, WASHINGTON 52 (LAS VEGAS, NEV.)
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C

G

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

21 Kofi Cockburn 17:35 3-4 0-0 1-3 1 3 4 4 2 7 0 0 0 1 0 -2

1 Trent Frazier 32:49 3-6 2-4 0-0 0 5 5 1 2 8 3 5 1 0 1 -3

11 Ayo Dosunmu 38:06 6-18 2-3 4-5 1 5 6 3 3 18 5 3 1 0 1 -15

20 Da'Monte Williams 32:34 2-3 1-2 1-2 2 5 7 2 1 6 0 1 0 0 0 -8

44 Adam Miller 30:51 2-11 0-6 0-0 0 2 2 2 0 4 1 1 0 0 1 -9

5 Andre Curbelo 16:05 3-6 1-1 4-4 0 2 2 4 4 11 4 1 0 0 1 -17

15 Giorgi Bezhanishvili 24:34 7-10 1-1 0-0 3 1 4 3 2 15 1 1 1 2 0 -4

33 Coleman Hawkins 05:22 0-1 0-1 0-2 2 1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 -8

3 Jacob Grandison 02:04 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 1

Team 2 0 2 0 0

Totals 26-59 7-18 10-16 11 24 35 20 16 69 16 12 3 4 4 -13

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 13-32 40.6%

3PT% 3-10 30.0%

FT% 1-6 16.7%

2nd FG% 13-27 48.1%

3PT% 4-8 50.0%

FT% 9-10 90%

GM FG% 26-59 44.1%

3PT% 7-18 38.9%

FT% 10-16 62.5%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 3, 0

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

0 Flo Thamba 12:34 2-2 0-0 0-3 0 0 0 3 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 14

11 Mark Vital 27:28 2-7 0-0 2-2 4 3 7 1 4 6 1 0 1 1 1 -3

12 Jared Butler 30:34 6-18 0-4 0-1 2 3 5 1 1 12 3 3 3 1 0 4

31 MaCio Teague 31:05 4-10 0-2 3-4 1 1 2 0 2 11 0 0 0 0 1 0

45 Davion Mitchell 30:55 5-8 4-5 1-2 1 3 4 4 3 15 7 3 2 0 1 17

10 Adam Flagler 29:30 6-11 2-6 4-4 1 2 3 3 3 18 3 0 0 0 0 14

23 Jonathan Tchamwa
Tchatchoua 23:57 2-4 0-0 5-6 6 3 9 4 4 9 0 1 0 0 1 -2

24 Matthew Mayer 13:57 3-6 1-1 0-2 1 6 7 0 1 7 0 0 1 2 0 21

Team 0 1 1 0 0

Totals 30-66 7-18 15-24 16 22 38 16 20 82 14 7 7 4 4 13

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 12-33 36.4%

3PT% 2-7 28.6%

FT% 5-10 50%

2nd FG% 18-33 54.5%

3PT% 5-11 45.5%

FT% 10-14 71.4%

GM FG% 30-66 45.5%

3PT% 7-18 38.9%

FT% 15-24 62.5%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 5, 3

Illinois - 69 Record: 3-1

Baylor - 82 Record: 3-0

ILL BAY

Biggest lead 2 (1st 15:34) 16 (2nd 6:13)

Best Scoring Run 7(2nd 3:50) 9(2nd 7:24)

Lead Changes 14

Times Tied 10

Time with Lead 06:43 24:48

Points from ILL BAY

Turnovers 8 17

Paint 30 38

Second Chance 7 24

Fast Breaks 14 10

Bench 26 34

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd TOT

ILL 30 39 69

BAY 31 51 82

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

Illinois at Baylor
12/02/20 Bankers Life Fieldhouse, Indianapolis

Jimmy V Classic

Game Time: 10:00 PM

Game Duration: 1:58

 

Officials: Doug Sirmons, Keith Kimble, Ray Natili

GAME 3: #2 BAYLOR 82, #5 ILLINOIS 69 (INDIANAPOLIS, IND.)
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2020-21 BAYLOR BASKETBALL STATS

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

13 Calvin Solomon 27:07 2-3 0-0 0-5 2 5 7 4 6 4 0 3 2 0 1 -31

14 Gavin Kensmil 22:45 5-7 0-0 0-3 4 2 6 3 2 10 1 2 0 1 0 -19

2 Roti Ware 30:26 1-6 0-0 2-2 0 4 4 2 4 4 0 7 1 0 1 -20

3 Cameron Johnson 31:37 4-7 0-1 3-5 1 3 4 3 3 11 2 5 3 0 1 -35

4 David Kachelries 24:43 3-9 1-5 3-4 0 0 0 2 2 10 1 6 1 0 1 -28

11 Nigel Hawkins 17:21 0-2 0-0 2-2 0 2 2 3 1 2 0 3 1 0 0 -19

12 Charlie Daniels 13:44 1-1 0-0 0-0 2 1 3 3 0 2 0 3 1 0 0 -2

22 Nana Antwi-Boasiako 14:09 0-4 0-2 0-0 1 2 3 1 1 0 0 1 1 2 0 -4

1 Deandre Heckard 08:43 1-3 0-0 3-4 0 1 1 1 2 5 0 2 0 0 0 -2

35 Demiere Brown 02:15 0-1 0-1 0-0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 -6

10 Elijah Elliott 04:02 0-0 0-0 2-2 0 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 6

15 Kharee McDaniel 02:18 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 3

21 Russell Hyman 00:50 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Team 1 0 1 0 0

Totals 18-44 1-9 15-27 12 21 33 26 22 52 4 35 10 4 4 -31

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 9-25 36.0%

3PT% 1-6 16.7%

FT% 3-9 33.3%

2nd FG% 9-19 47.4%

3PT% 0-3 0.0%

FT% 12-18 66.7%

GM FG% 18-44 40.9%

3PT% 1-9 11.1%

FT% 15-27 55.6%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 3, 0

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

0 Flo Thamba 10:09 1-1 0-0 2-2 1 0 1 4 3 4 0 1 0 0 0 15

11 Mark Vital 21:58 2-6 0-1 0-0 1 5 6 4 2 4 0 4 3 0 0 25

12 Jared Butler 23:55 3-7 2-3 4-4 0 2 2 0 5 12 7 3 1 0 1 23

31 MaCio Teague 25:40 2-6 0-3 5-5 1 1 2 1 3 9 1 2 0 0 0 28

45 Davion Mitchell 30:52 4-6 1-2 2-2 1 2 3 1 4 11 7 3 4 1 0 32

10 Adam Flagler 23:22 4-7 3-5 3-4 0 2 2 1 2 14 1 3 3 0 1 15

23 Jonathan Tchamwa
Tchatchoua 20:53 5-6 0-0 3-4 1 5 6 3 4 13 0 0 0 1 0 9

4 LJ Cryer 17:29 1-3 1-3 3-4 1 1 2 2 2 6 3 1 1 0 0 12

24 Matthew Mayer 16:06 3-6 2-3 2-2 0 0 0 3 1 10 1 2 2 2 1 14

5 Jordan Turner 03:27 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -6

32 Zach Loveday 03:27 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -6

13 Jackson Moffatt 01:21 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -3

35 Mark Paterson 01:21 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -3

Team 1 2 3 0 0

Totals 25-51 9-20 24-27 7 21 28 22 26 83 20 20 14 4 4 31

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 11-24 45.8%

3PT% 5-12 41.7%

FT% 11-13 84.6%

2nd FG% 14-27 51.9%

3PT% 4-8 50.0%

FT% 13-14 92.9%

GM FG% 25-51 49.0%

3PT% 9-20 45.0%

FT% 24-27 88.9%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 1, 2

SFA - 52 Record: 3-1

Baylor - 83 Record: 4-0

SFA BU

Biggest lead 2 (1st 18:57) 37 (2nd 4:10)

Best Scoring Run 5(1st 11:08) 12(2nd 18:05)

Lead Changes 3

Times Tied 2

Time with Lead 00:54 36:56

Points from SFA BU

Turnovers 10 40

Paint 34 32

Second Chance 12 9

Fast Breaks 9 15

Bench 13 43

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd TOT

SFA 22 30 52

BU 38 45 83

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

SFA at Baylor
12/09/20 Ferrell Center, Waco

2020-21 Men's Basketball

Game Time: 7:00 PM

Game Duration: 2:18

Attendance: 2,350

 

Officials: Brian O'Connell, Olandis Poole, Kerby Sitton

GAME 4: #2 BAYLOR 83, SFA 52 (WACO, TEXAS)
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F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

0 Flo Thamba 18:13 1-1 0-0 1-3 6 1 7 2 4 3 1 3 0 0 0 20

11 Mark Vital 18:04 3-4 0-0 1-2 2 0 2 2 1 7 0 1 2 0 0 13

12 Jared Butler 30:03 4-8 2-6 4-6 0 5 5 1 4 14 13 1 1 1 0 28

31 MaCio Teague 37:03 8-14 5-9 2-3 4 6 10 0 2 23 2 1 1 0 0 26

45 Davion Mitchell 31:11 7-12 6-10 0-0 0 3 3 3 0 20 3 4 2 0 0 26

4 LJ Cryer 19:06 3-5 2-4 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 8 3 1 1 0 0 19

23 Jonathan Tchamwa
Tchatchoua 24:20 6-10 0-0 1-2 3 1 4 2 1 13 1 0 2 0 0 23

24 Matthew Mayer 16:23 3-8 0-3 2-2 1 4 5 2 1 8 1 1 0 0 0 -1

32 Zach Loveday 02:57 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1

13 Jackson Moffatt 01:20 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21 Mark Paterson 01:20 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team 0 1 1 0 0

Totals 37-64 15-32 11-18 16 25 41 14 13 100 24 12 9 1 0 31

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 21-34 61.8%

3PT% 7-15 46.7%

FT% 7-12 58.3%

2nd FG% 16-30 53.3%

3PT% 8-17 47.1%

FT% 4-6 66.7%

GM FG% 37-64 57.8%

3PT% 15-32 46.9%

FT% 11-18 61.1%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 5, 0

F

C

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

2 Selton Miguel 28:04 5-11 3-5 1-3 0 0 0 0 3 14 3 4 2 0 0 -19

21 Davion Bradford 18:49 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 4 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 -13

00 Mike McGuirl 29:39 2-7 0-3 1-2 2 4 6 2 2 5 3 4 1 0 0 -23

3 DaJuan Gordon 31:33 3-10 1-5 1-2 2 2 4 1 2 8 4 1 2 0 0 -23

24 Nijel Pack 29:06 2-5 0-1 0-0 2 3 5 2 0 4 5 0 1 0 1 -7

5 Rudi Williams 19:15 3-7 1-4 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 7 3 2 0 0 0 -30

11 Antonio Gordon 21:03 9-9 1-1 4-7 4 2 6 2 4 23 0 2 0 0 0 -22

12 Carlton Linguard, Jr. 05:24 1-2 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 -13

4 Seryee Lewis 14:27 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 -5

14 Drew Honas 01:20 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

35 Joe Petrakis 01:20 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team 1 0 1 0 1

Totals 28-59 6-21 7-15 12 13 25 13 14 69 18 14 7 0 1 -31

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 12-25 48.0%

3PT% 2-10 20.0%

FT% 1-3 33.3%

2nd FG% 16-34 47.1%

3PT% 4-11 36.4%

FT% 6-12 50%

GM FG% 28-59 47.5%

3PT% 6-21 28.6%

FT% 7-15 46.7%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 2, 0

Baylor - 100 Record: 5-0 (1-0)

Kansas St. - 69 Record: 3-5 (1-1)

Baylor KState

Biggest lead 32 (2nd 19:43) 0 (1st 20:00)

Best Scoring Run 10(1st 14:59) 6(2nd 17:13)

Lead Changes 0

Times Tied 0

Time with Lead 39:20 00:00

Points from Baylor KState

Turnovers 21 8

Paint 38 34

Second Chance 14 13

Fast Breaks 12 2

Bench 33 34

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd TOT

Baylor 56 44 100

KState 27 42 69

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

Baylor at Kansas St.
12/19/20 Bramlage Coliseum, Manhattan

2020-21 Men's Basketball

Game Time: 3:00 PM

Game Duration: 1:53

Attendance: 848

 

Officials: Gerry Pollard, Ray Natili, Chance Moore

GAME 5: #2 BAYLOR 100, KANSAS STATE 69 (MANHATTAN, KAN.)
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2020-21 BAYLOR BASKETBALL STATS

F

G

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

3 Markedric Bell 28:50 3-9 0-1 0-0 1 2 3 5 0 6 1 2 1 2 0 -47

1 Jalen Lynn 30:27 1-5 0-0 0-0 2 3 5 2 2 2 0 3 0 0 0 -36

4 Joshuwan Johnson 29:02 0-8 0-5 4-4 0 0 0 0 4 4 3 4 0 0 1 -32

21 Shaun Doss Jr. 37:14 9-20 3-5 4-8 3 7 10 2 6 25 2 3 0 1 1 -48

23 Dequan Morris 27:59 2-7 0-0 1-1 4 5 9 1 1 5 0 7 0 0 1 -51

15 Alvin Stredic Jr 15:24 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 5 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 -22

22 Omar Parchman 17:21 0-1 0-0 0-0 1 2 3 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 -19

0 Kshun Stokes 02:12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -7

2 Travonta Doolittle 02:12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -7

13 Robert Boyd 06:20 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -11

52 Kobe Hargrove 02:59 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -5

Team 1 2 3 0 1

Totals 15-53 3-11 9-13 12 23 35 17 14 42 8 23 1 3 4 -57

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 5-26 19.2%

3PT% 1-5 20.0%

FT% 1-1 100%

2nd FG% 10-27 37.0%

3PT% 2-6 33.3%

FT% 8-12 66.7%

GM FG% 15-53 28.3%

3PT% 3-11 27.3%

FT% 9-13 69.2%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 1, 0

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

0 Flo Thamba 16:39 2-3 0-0 0-0 2 6 8 1 1 4 1 1 1 1 0 25

11 Mark Vital 11:32 2-5 0-0 0-0 1 4 5 0 1 4 1 0 1 2 0 23

12 Jared Butler 23:10 6-14 1-3 1-2 0 4 4 0 1 14 7 1 2 0 0 31

31 MaCio Teague 27:57 3-6 2-3 5-5 3 1 4 0 3 13 2 1 0 0 1 43

45 Davion Mitchell 23:46 4-7 1-4 0-0 0 1 1 3 2 9 6 1 2 1 0 30

4 LJ Cryer 24:21 4-7 4-6 3-4 0 0 0 2 3 15 2 0 2 0 0 37

23 Jonathan Tchamwa
Tchatchoua 17:19 5-8 0-0 0-0 4 4 8 4 0 10 1 0 0 0 0 21

24 Matthew Mayer 18:51 5-9 1-3 1-2 1 2 3 1 3 12 3 1 1 0 0 22

32 Zach Loveday 16:11 4-5 0-0 0-0 1 3 4 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 1 20

5 Jordan Turner 13:34 1-5 1-3 4-4 1 3 4 2 2 7 2 0 0 0 1 21

13 Jackson Moffatt 03:20 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

35 Mark Paterson 03:20 1-2 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 6

Team 0 1 1 0 0

Totals 37-71 11-23 14-17 13 29 42 14 17 99 25 5 9 4 3 57

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 24-40 60.0%

3PT% 5-10 50.0%

FT% 2-4 50%

2nd FG% 13-31 41.9%

3PT% 6-13 46.2%

FT% 12-13 92.3%

GM FG% 37-71 52.1%

3PT% 11-23 47.8%

FT% 14-17 82.4%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 1, 0

Ark.-Pine Bluff - 42 Record: 1-8

Baylor - 99 Record: 6-0

UAPB BU

Biggest lead 0 (1st 20:00) 58 (2nd 1:39)

Best Scoring Run 7(2nd 7:58) 20(1st 5:01)

Lead Changes 0

Times Tied 0

Time with Lead 00:00 38:51

Points from UAPB BU

Turnovers 4 28

Paint 16 48

Second Chance 4 21

Fast Breaks 2 23

Bench 0 55

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd TOT

UAPB 12 30 42

BU 55 44 99

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

Ark.-Pine Bluff at Baylor
12/21/20 Ferrell Center, Waco

2020-21 Men's Basketball

Game Time: 7:00 PM

Game Duration: 1:56

Attendance: 2,350

 

Officials: Kipp Kissinger, Antinio Petty, Rick Crawford

GAME 6: #2 BAYLOR 99, UAPB 42 (WACO, TEXAS)
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F

F

F

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

13 Eddy Kayouloud 25:33 6-11 2-6 0-2 0 5 5 3 1 14 2 4 0 1 0 -20

23 Samson George 16:11 1-1 0-0 1-2 0 1 1 1 1 3 1 3 0 0 0 -21

24 Jared Chatham 25:34 1-9 0-1 0-0 3 3 6 1 1 2 3 2 1 0 2 -31

34 Jaxson Baker 30:06 2-8 1-5 0-0 0 2 2 2 1 5 3 3 0 0 0 -17

55 Deandre Jones 31:58 6-13 6-9 1-1 0 7 7 1 3 19 2 3 3 0 0 -40

00 SK Shittu 15:25 0-3 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 1 1 0 -17

5 Masai Olowokere 28:23 3-9 2-3 0-0 0 4 4 2 0 8 1 5 0 0 1 -23

32 Churchilll Bounds 07:17 1-2 0-0 0-0 1 2 3 0 0 2 1 0 0 2 0 0

20 Brendan Simmons 07:48 1-2 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 2 0 0 0 -8

21 Jonas Munson 10:43 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 3 3 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 -8

12 Trey South 01:02 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team 2 1 3 0 0

Totals 21-60 12-26 2-5 7 28 35 11 9 56 16 24 5 4 3 -37

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 13-32 40.6%

3PT% 8-15 53.3%

FT% 1-2 50%

2nd FG% 8-28 28.6%

3PT% 4-11 36.4%

FT% 1-3 33.3%

GM FG% 21-60 35.0%

3PT% 12-26 46.2%

FT% 2-5 40.0%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 1, 0

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

0 Flo Thamba 13:57 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 6 6 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 30

11 Mark Vital 20:49 1-7 0-2 0-0 0 1 1 3 1 2 2 0 0 1 0 22

12 Jared Butler 22:17 6-11 3-5 2-2 1 2 3 0 2 17 5 2 1 0 1 24

31 MaCio Teague 26:29 9-13 2-5 0-0 0 3 3 0 1 20 1 1 2 0 1 32

45 Davion Mitchell 23:34 2-3 2-2 0-0 2 4 6 1 0 6 12 4 3 0 0 39

23 Jonathan Tchamwa
Tchatchoua 20:17 6-6 0-0 1-2 1 10 11 0 3 13 0 1 0 0 0 14

10 Adam Flagler 16:08 4-7 2-5 0-0 0 0 0 2 1 10 3 1 2 0 0 10

24 Matthew Mayer 14:06 4-6 2-3 3-4 0 1 1 2 2 13 0 0 4 1 0 16

4 LJ Cryer 21:31 3-8 1-5 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 7 2 1 1 0 0 10

32 Zach Loveday 08:20 0-3 0-1 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -5

5 Jordan Turner 07:21 1-3 1-2 0-0 1 2 3 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 -2

13 Jackson Moffatt 02:40 0-3 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -2

35 Mark Paterson 02:31 0-3 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 -3

Team 2 2 4 0 0

Totals 37-74 13-30 6-8 9 34 43 9 11 93 25 10 14 3 4 37

Technical Fouls:Flagler 2nd8:28

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 19-34 55.9%

3PT% 10-19 52.6%

FT% 5-6 83.3%

2nd FG% 18-40 45.0%

3PT% 3-11 27.3%

FT% 1-2 50%

GM FG% 37-74 50.0%

3PT% 13-30 43.3%

FT% 6-8 75.0%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 2, 0

Central Ark. - 56 Record: 1-7

Baylor - 93 Record: 7-0

UCA BU

Biggest lead 0 (1st 20:00) 43 (2nd 8:28)

Best Scoring Run 7(1st 2:39) 18(2nd 13:36)

Lead Changes 0

Times Tied 0

Time with Lead 00:00 39:41

Points from UCA BU

Turnovers 9 31

Paint 14 40

Second Chance 6 8

Fast Breaks 1 23

Bench 13 46

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd TOT

UCA 35 21 56

BU 53 40 93

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

Central Ark. at Baylor
12/29/20 Ferrell Center, Waco

2020-21 Men's Basketball

Game Time: 3:00 PM

Game Duration: 1:53

 

Officials: Doug Sirmons, Jeb Hartness, Amy Bonner

GAME 7: #2 BAYLOR 93, CENTRAL ARKANSAS 56 (WACO, TEXAS)
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2020-21 BAYLOR BASKETBALL STATS

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

4 Anthony Fairley 13:22 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 3 5 0 2 1 1 0 1 0 -19

5 Tyree Corbett 30:21 9-15 2-3 4-4 5 2 7 4 4 24 0 1 4 0 0 -7

1 Kurk Lee 02:52 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

24 Arne Morris 10:41 1-2 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 -16

55 Jacoby Ross 15:35 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 -25

30 Byron Joshua 33:32 5-14 1-2 1-7 2 3 5 4 7 12 8 6 1 0 5 -19

3 David Pierce 30:24 3-9 0-6 7-8 0 1 1 3 4 13 0 1 1 0 0 -30

10 Kobe Wilson 16:06 1-1 0-0 1-1 1 2 3 2 1 3 1 0 2 0 0 -28

13 Oddyst Walker 20:54 1-3 1-2 6-6 3 0 3 1 3 9 0 1 1 0 0 -7

15 Malik Hardmon 10:19 0-1 0-0 1-2 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 -10

2 Myson Lowe 15:54 2-3 2-3 2-5 1 1 2 0 3 8 0 1 0 0 0 14

Team 1 2 3 0 2

Totals 24-53 6-17 22-33 14 14 28 21 23 76 10 18 9 1 5 -29

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 11-21 52.4%

3PT% 1-5 20.0%

FT% 4-5 80%

2nd FG% 13-32 40.6%

3PT% 5-12 41.7%

FT% 18-28 64.3%

GM FG% 24-53 45.3%

3PT% 6-17 35.3%

FT% 22-33 66.7%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 7, 0

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

0 Flo Thamba 16:05 2-3 0-0 4-5 2 4 6 3 4 8 0 0 0 1 0 24

11 Mark Vital 16:41 2-5 0-1 1-2 1 0 1 2 0 5 2 0 2 0 0 18

12 Jared Butler 20:18 6-8 3-4 2-2 0 0 0 2 1 17 3 1 1 0 0 30

31 MaCio Teague 19:48 4-9 2-7 8-8 2 0 2 0 4 18 3 0 1 0 0 22

45 Davion Mitchell 28:04 3-5 1-2 3-3 1 2 3 3 3 10 10 3 3 2 0 16

10 Adam Flagler 22:38 2-6 1-2 0-0 2 1 3 1 0 5 0 1 1 0 1 19

23 Jonathan Tchamwa
Tchatchoua 18:13 3-5 0-0 0-1 3 5 8 0 3 6 0 1 0 0 0 12

4 LJ Cryer 18:32 0-6 0-5 2-4 1 0 1 1 2 2 2 4 1 0 0 10

24 Matthew Mayer 15:27 5-7 2-3 2-2 3 2 5 1 1 14 1 0 1 0 0 28

32 Zach Loveday 10:12 4-4 0-0 2-2 0 1 1 4 2 10 0 1 0 2 0 -12

5 Jordan Turner 08:15 3-4 3-3 1-2 1 2 3 5 1 10 1 0 0 0 0 -5

13 Jackson Moffatt 03:45 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 -12

30 Mark Paterson 02:02 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -5

Team 2 0 2 0 0

Totals 34-63 12-28 25-31 18 19 37 23 21 105 23 12 10 5 1 29

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 20-35 57.1%

3PT% 7-15 46.7%

FT% 12-14 85.7%

2nd FG% 14-28 50.0%

3PT% 5-13 38.5%

FT% 13-17 76.5%

GM FG% 34-63 54.0%

3PT% 12-28 42.9%

FT% 25-31 80.6%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 3, 0

Alcorn - 76 Record: 0-5

Baylor - 105 Record: 8-0

ALC BU

Biggest lead 4 (1st 16:28) 44 (2nd 10:51)

Best Scoring Run 9(2nd 2:36) 17(2nd 10:51)

Lead Changes 4

Times Tied 2

Time with Lead 02:40 35:59

Points from ALC BU

Turnovers 17 31

Paint 24 40

Second Chance 17 18

Fast Breaks 21 31

Bench 46 47

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd TOT

ALC 27 49 76

BU 59 46 105

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

Alcorn at Baylor
12/30/20 Ferrell Center, Waco

2020-21 Men's Basketball

Game Time: 2:00 PM

Game Duration: 2:36

Attendance: 2,350

 

Officials: Darron George, Michael Greenstein, Marques Pettigrew

GAME 8: #2 BAYLOR 105, ALCORN STATE 76 (WACO, TEXAS)



2020-21 BAYLOR BASKETBALL STATS
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F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

0 Flo Thamba 12:41 3-3 0-0 4-5 1 3 4 3 4 10 0 0 0 0 0 8

11 Mark Vital 22:05 3-5 0-0 0-3 1 4 5 4 3 6 2 1 0 2 0 13

12 Jared Butler 34:54 7-15 3-9 4-5 0 1 1 2 4 21 5 7 4 1 1 12

31 MaCio Teague 36:48 3-11 1-3 6-8 1 3 4 0 5 13 0 1 3 1 0 19

45 Davion Mitchell 28:53 6-13 0-4 1-1 1 2 3 4 3 13 2 2 4 0 2 15

10 Adam Flagler 25:23 0-3 0-3 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 -9

23 Jonathan Tchamwa
Tchatchoua 26:18 2-2 0-0 3-3 2 8 10 1 4 7 0 3 0 2 0 6

24 Matthew Mayer 12:58 2-3 0-0 2-4 0 4 4 0 3 6 0 1 2 0 0 -9

Team 3 0 3 0 1

Totals 26-55 4-19 20-29 9 25 34 15 26 76 10 17 13 6 3 11

Technical Fouls:Butler 2nd14:52

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 14-26 53.8%

3PT% 0-6 0.0%

FT% 8-14 57.1%

2nd FG% 12-29 41.4%

3PT% 4-13 30.8%

FT% 12-15 80%

GM FG% 26-55 47.3%

3PT% 4-19 21.1%

FT% 20-29 69.0%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 5, 0

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

13 Javan Johnson 31:57 7-10 3-5 0-0 0 3 3 4 1 17 0 6 2 1 1 -7

33 Solomon Young 28:19 6-11 0-0 3-4 1 3 4 5 3 15 1 4 1 0 0 -1

5 Jalen Coleman-Lands 38:19 5-11 2-5 0-0 1 4 5 4 2 12 0 1 1 0 0 -10

45 Rasir Bolton 38:42 5-14 0-2 4-4 1 7 8 3 6 14 6 5 4 0 4 -11

55 Darlinstone Dubar 06:57 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -9

3 Tre Jackson 35:55 1-3 1-3 0-1 0 2 2 2 1 3 2 1 2 0 0 0

4 George Conditt 11:41 1-3 0-0 0-2 0 2 2 4 1 2 0 2 0 2 1 -10

21 Jaden Walker 04:22 1-2 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 -4

1 Tyler Harris 03:48 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -3

Team 2 2 4 0 0

Totals 26-54 6-15 7-11 6 24 30 26 14 65 9 21 11 3 6 -11

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 12-22 54.5%

3PT% 3-6 50.0%

FT% 5-9 55.6%

2nd FG% 14-32 43.8%

3PT% 3-9 33.3%

FT% 2-2 100%

GM FG% 26-54 48.1%

3PT% 6-15 40.0%

FT% 7-11 63.6%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 1, 0

Baylor - 76 Record: 9-0 (2-0)

Iowa State - 65 Record: 2-5 (0-3)

BAY ISU

Biggest lead 13 (2nd 0:54) 3 (1st 9:38)

Best Scoring Run 13(2nd 5:16) 9(2nd 11:24)

Lead Changes 6

Times Tied 5

Time with Lead 34:53 01:33

Points from BAY ISU

Turnovers 23 20

Paint 38 26

Second Chance 13 8

Fast Breaks 13 6

Bench 13 7

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd TOT

BAY 36 40 76

ISU 32 33 65

Game Notes:Fouled Out: ISU #33 Young (3:00) ♦

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

Baylor at Iowa State
01/02/21 James H. Hilton Coliseum, Ames, Iowa

#2 Baylor at Iowa State

Game Time: 12:01 PM

Game Duration: 2:03

Attendance: 1,318

 

Officials: John Higgins, Antinio Petty, Jeff Malham

GAME 9: #2 BAYLOR 76, IOWA STATE 65 (AMES, IOWA)
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2020-21 BAYLOR BASKETBALL STATS

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

35 Brady Manek 28:40 4-10 2-5 0-0 1 2 3 3 0 10 1 0 1 0 0 -4

52 Kur Kuath 26:28 4-9 0-0 0-1 3 2 5 1 1 8 2 0 1 2 1 -5

11 De'Vion Harmon 23:32 2-8 0-2 0-0 2 1 3 1 2 4 1 0 0 0 1 -6

12 Austin Reaves 33:32 6-14 2-9 5-5 0 7 7 1 5 19 5 4 2 1 0 -9

15 Alondes Williams 21:30 4-5 0-1 3-3 0 2 2 2 3 11 1 3 0 1 0 -7

0 Victor Iwuakor 13:32 1-2 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 -10

1 Jalen Hill 11:20 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 -11

2 Umoja Gibson 22:44 0-7 0-4 5-5 1 1 2 2 3 5 4 1 2 0 2 -8

24 Elijah Harkless 14:59 1-5 0-2 0-0 1 1 2 1 2 2 0 2 2 0 1 -7

3 Trey Phipps 03:43 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -8

Team 2 3 5 0 0

Totals 22-61 4-24 13-14 11 19 30 15 17 61 14 10 8 4 5 -15

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 7-34 20.6%

3PT% 1-15 6.7%

FT% 10-11 90.9%

2nd FG% 15-27 55.6%

3PT% 3-9 33.3%

FT% 3-3 100%

GM FG% 22-61 36.1%

3PT% 4-24 16.7%

FT% 13-14 92.9%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 0, 0

F

F

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

0 Flo Thamba 12:57 1-2 0-0 0-0 4 2 6 3 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 -4

11 Mark Vital 16:25 0-3 0-0 1-2 2 6 8 0 2 1 3 1 0 1 0 -1

12 Jared Butler 28:45 2-10 0-4 4-4 0 4 4 1 3 8 3 2 3 1 1 5

31 MaCio Teague 33:57 6-11 4-6 1-2 0 4 4 3 1 17 0 1 0 1 2 21

45 Davion Mitchell 32:02 4-10 0-4 0-0 0 1 1 3 2 8 4 2 1 0 1 14

23 Jonathan Tchamwa
Tchatchoua 24:40 2-3 0-0 2-2 1 3 4 2 1 6 0 2 0 1 0 19

24 Matthew Mayer 20:33 6-10 2-4 2-2 1 5 6 2 2 16 3 1 1 0 0 14

10 Adam Flagler 21:26 6-8 3-5 0-0 0 0 0 3 1 15 0 3 0 0 0 -1

4 LJ Cryer 09:15 1-1 1-1 0-0 0 2 2 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 8

Team 4 2 6 0 1

Totals 28-58 10-24 10-12 12 29 41 17 15 76 13 13 5 5 4 15

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 16-29 55.2%

3PT% 6-11 54.5%

FT% 4-6 66.7%

2nd FG% 12-29 41.4%

3PT% 4-13 30.8%

FT% 6-6 100%

GM FG% 28-58 48.3%

3PT% 10-24 41.7%

FT% 10-12 83.3%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 1, 0

Oklahoma - 61 Record: 6-3 (2-2)

Baylor - 76 Record: 10-0 (3-0)

OU BU

Biggest lead 0 (1st 20:00) 19 (2nd 9:45)

Best Scoring Run 7(2nd 5:18) 11(1st 13:53)

Lead Changes 0

Times Tied 0

Time with Lead 00:00 39:25

Points from OU BU

Turnovers 22 12

Paint 28 32

Second Chance 8 16

Fast Breaks 17 6

Bench 9 40

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd TOT

OU 25 36 61

BU 42 34 76

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

Oklahoma at Baylor
01/06/21 Ferrell Center, Waco

2020-21 Men's Basketball

Game Time: 8:00 PM

Game Duration: 1:57

Attendance: 2,350

 

Officials: Kipp Kissinger, Ray Natili, Keith Kimble

GAME 10: #2 BAYLOR 76, OKLAHOMA 61 (WACO, TEXAS)


